Case No: 2216925/2023



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr S J Dalgleish

Respondent: Alekha IT UK Limited

Heard at: London Central Employment

Tribunal (by CVP)

Before: Employment Judge Anthony

REPRESENTATION:

Claimant: In person Respondent: In person

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Tribunal is as follows:

Unfair Dismissal

1. The claimant's claim for unfair dismissal is not well founded.

Holiday Pay

2. The complaint in relation to holiday pay is unsuccessful and is dismissed.

Employment Judge Anthony 23 May 2024
Judgment sent to the parties on 3 July 2024
For the Tribunal:

On: 23 May 2024